THE DATASHEET OF
K12PBK23.5N
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
K
ey S
w
itches
D
D–7
Dimensions are shown: mm
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
K12 Series
High Performance Key Switches
How To Order
Our easy build-a-switch concept allows you to mix and match options to create the switch you need. To order, select
desired option from each category and place it in the appropriate box.
Note:  Some of the configurations may not be available or could require some development.
Features/Benefits
•	 Excellent tactile feel
•	 �Wide choice of LED colors,
travel and actuator forces
•	 High reliability / long life
•	 Sealed version available
•	 Designed for low-level switching
•	 Double stroke version available
•	 Detector version available
Series
K12A	 No snap-in pegs
K12AL	 No snap-in pegs with central LED
K12P	 With snap-in pegs
K12PL	 With central LED
K12C	 Sealed contact with rubber cap (IP 67)
K12GO	 Two-step switch
LED Color
NONE	 No LED
GN	 Green
YE	 Yellow
OG	 Orange
RD	 Red
WH	 White
Travel*
1	 1 mm (0.039)
1.5	 1.5 mm (0.059)
2	 2 mm (0.079)
Operating Force***
1.5N OD	�1.5 N without
snap-point
2.5N		 2.5 N
3.5N		 3.5 N
5N		  5 N
3.5/7N	 3.5/7 N**
6/12N	 6/12 N**
2K 1
Standard LED Code
NONE	 No LED
LV306	 Green
LV327	 Yellow
LV315	 Orange
LV352	 Red
LV302	 White
*	� K12C – 1mm MAX
K12 with LED – 1.5 mm MAX
**	 K12G & K12GO version only
***	 Additional operating force: 7N, 9N available on request
Cap Color
NONE    version with LED, version C
BK	 Black cap – No LED
YE	 Yellow cap - No LED
RD	 Red cap – No LED
GY	 Gray cap – No LED
Typical Applications
•	 Automotive